INTRODUCED: February 14, 2022

AN ORDINANCE No. 2022-042

To authorize the special use of the property known as 615 North 30" Street for the purpose of a
two-family detached dwelling, upon certain terms and conditions.

Patron — Mayor Stoney (By Request)

Approved as to form and legality
by the City Attorney

PUBLIC HEARING: MAR 14 2022 AT 6 P.M.

WHEREAS, the owner of the property known as 615 North 30™" Street, which is situated
in a R-63 Multifamily Urban Residential District, desires to use such property for the purpose of a
two-family detached dwelling, which use, among other things, is not currently allowed by section
30-419.5, concerning lot area and width, of the Code of the City of Richmond (2020), as amended;
and

WHEREAS, in accordance with section 17.11 of the Charter of the City of Richmond
(2020), as amended, it has been made to appear that, if granted subject to the terms and conditions
set forth in this ordinance, the special use granted by this ordinance will not be detrimental to the
safety, health, morals and general welfare of the community involved, will not tend to create

congestion in streets, roads, alleys and other public ways and places in the area involved, will not
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create hazards from fire, panic or other dangers, will not tend to overcrowding of land and cause
an undue concentration of population, will not adversely affect or interfere with public or private
schools, parks, playgrounds, water supplies, sewage disposal, transportation or other public
requirements, conveniences and improvements, and will not interfere with adequate light and air;
and

WHEREAS, (i) the City Planning Commission has conducted a public hearing to
investigate the circumstances and conditions upon which the Council is empowered to authorize
such use, (ii) the City Planning Commission has reported to the Council the results of such public
hearing and investigation and its recommendations with respect thereto, and (iii) the Council has
conducted a public hearing on this ordinance at which the person in interest and all other persons
have had an opportunity to be heard;

NOW, THEREFORE,
THE CITY OF RICHMOND HEREBY ORDAINS:

§ 1.  Finding. Pursuant to section 30-1050.1 of the Code of the City of Richmond
(2020), as amended, the Council hereby finds that the special use set forth in and subject to the
terms and conditions of this ordinance will not (i) be detrimental to the safety, health, morals and
general welfare of the community involved, (ii) tend to create congestion in streets, roads, alleys
and other public ways and places in the area involved, (iii) create hazards from fire, panic or other
dangers, (iv) tend to overcrowding of land and cause an undue concentration of population, (v)
adversely affect or interfere with public or private schools, parks, playgrounds, water supplies,
sewage disposal, transportation or other public requirements, conveniences and improvements, or
(vi) interfere with adequate light and air.

§ 2.  Grant of Special Use Permit.



(a) Subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this ordinance, the property known
as 615 North 30" Street and identified as Tax Parcel No. E000-0632/035 in the 2022 records of
the City Assessor, being more particularly shown on a survey entitled “Survey of 615 N 30'" Street,
City of Richmond, Virginia,” prepared by Long Surveying, LLC, and dated May 12, 2021, a copy
of which is attached to and made a part of this ordinance, hereinafter referred to as “the Property,”
is hereby permitted to be used for the purpose of a two-family detached dwelling, hereinafter
referred to as “the Special Use,” substantially as shown on the plans entitled “New Two Family
Residence, 615 North 30" Street, Richmond, Virginia,” prepared by David R. Winn, LLC, dated
October 20, 2021, and “Site Plan, 615 N 30™ Street, City of Richmond, Virginia,” prepared by
Long Surveying, LLC, and dated October 21, 2021, and hereinafter referred to, collectively, as
“the Plans,” copies of which are attached to and made a part of this ordinance.

(b) The adoption of this ordinance shall constitute the issuance of a special use permit
for the Property. The special use permit shall inure to the benefit of the owner or owners of the
fee simple title to the Property as of the date on which this ordinance is adopted and their successors
in fee simple title, all of which are hereinafter referred to as “the Owner.” The conditions contained
in this ordinance shall be binding on the Owner.

§ 3.  Special Terms and Conditions. This special use permit is conditioned on the
following special terms and conditions:

(a) The Special Use of the Property shall be as a two-family detached dwelling,
substantially as shown on the Plans.

(b) No fewer than two off-street parking spaces located at the rear of the Property shall

be required for the Special Use.



(c) All building materials, elevations, and site improvement shall be substantially as
shown on the Plans. Vinyl siding shall not be permitted.

(d) All mechanical equipment serving the Property shall be located or screened so as
not to be visible from any public right-of-way.

(e) The height of the Special Use shall not exceed two stories, substantially as shown
on the Plans.

® Setbacks for the Special Use shall be as shown on the plans entitled “ Site Plan, 615
N 30" Street, City of Richmond, Virginia,” prepared by Long Surveying, LLC, and dated October
21, 2021.

§ 4. Supplemental Terms and Conditions. This special use permit is conditioned on
the following supplemental terms and conditions:

(a) All required final grading and drainage plans, together with all easements made
necessary by such plans, must be approved by the Director of Public Utilities prior to the issuance
of the building permit.

(b) Storm or surface water shall not be allowed to accumulate on the land. The Owner,
at its sole cost and expense, shall provide and maintain at all times adequate facilities for the
drainage of storm or surface water from the Property so as not to adversely affect or damage any
other property or public streets and the use thereof.

(©) Facilities for the collection of refuse shall be provided in accordance with the
requirements of the Director of Public Works. Such facilities shall be located or screened so as

not to be visible from adjacent properties and public streets.



(d) Any encroachments existing, proposed on the Plans or contemplated in the future shall
require separate authorization and shall be subject to the applicable provisions of the Code of the City
of Richmond (2020), as amended, and all future amendments to such laws.

(e)  Inall other respects, the use of the Property shall be in accordance with the applicable
underlying zoning regulations.

§ 5. General Terms and Conditions. This special use permit is conditioned on the
following general terms and conditions:

(a) No permit implementing this special use permit shall be approved until satisfactory
evidence has been presented to the Zoning Administrator that any delinquent real estate taxes
applicable to the Property have been paid.

(b) The Owner shall be bound by, shall observe and shall comply with all other laws,
ordinances, rules and regulations applicable to the Property, except as otherwise expressly
provided in this ordinance.

(c) Words and phrases used in this ordinance shall be interpreted to have the meanings
ascribed to them by section 30-1220 of the Code of the City of Richmond (2020), as amended,
unless the context clearly indicates that a different meaning is intended.

(d) Notwithstanding any other provision of law, this special use permit is being
approved due, in part, to the mitigating effects of each and every condition attached hereto;
consequently, if any portion of this ordinance is determined to be invalid for any reason by a final,
non-appealable order of any Virginia or federal court of competent jurisdiction, the invalidity shall
cause the entire ordinance to be void and of no further effect from the effective date of such order.

(e) The privileges granted by this ordinance may be revoked pursuant to the provisions

of sections 30-1050.7 through 30-1050.11 of the Code of the City of Richmond (2020), as



amended, and all future amendments to such laws. Failure to comply with the terms and conditions
of this ordinance shall constitute a violation of section 30-1080 of the Code of the City of
Richmond (2020), as amended, and all future amendments to such law, or any other applicable
laws or regulations.

63} When the privileges granted by this ordinance terminate and the special use permit
granted hereby becomes null and void, whether as a result of the Owner relinquishing this special
use permit in a writing addressed to the Director of Planning and Development Review or
otherwise, use of the Property shall be governed thereafter by the zoning regulations prescribed
for the district in which the Property is then situated.

§ 6. Implementation. The Commissioner of Buildings is authorized to issue a building
permit substantially in accordance with the Plans for the Special Use subject to the terms and
conditions set forth in this ordinance. An application for the building permit shall be made within
730 calendar days following the date on which this ordinance becomes effective. If either the
application for the building permit is not made within the time period stated in the previous
sentence or the building permit terminates under any provision of the Virginia Statewide Building
Code, this ordinance and the special use permit granted hereby shall terminate and become null
and void.

§ 7.  Effective Date. This ordinance shall be in force and effect upon adoption.
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Item Request
File Number: PRE.2021.1006

O & R Request

DATE: January 14, 2022 EDITION:1

TO: The Honorable Members of City Council

THROUGH: The Honorable Levar M. Stoney, Mayor (Patron: Mayor, by Request) @W%
(This in no way reflects a recommendation on behalf of the Mayor.) y

THROUGH: IJ.E. Lincoln Saunders, Chief Administrative OfﬁcerjE ég

THROUGH: Sharon L. Ebert, Deputy Chief Administrative Officer for Economic Development and &y'

Planning
FROM: Kevin J. Vonck, Director, Department of Planning and Development Review ﬁm (/ { b
RE: To authorize the special use of the property known as 615 North 30th Street for the purpose

of the construction of a two-family detached dwelling, upon certain terms and conditions.

ORD. OR RES. No.

PURPOSE: To authorize the special use of the property known as 615 North 30th Street for the purpose of
the construction of a two-family detached dwelling, upon certain terms and conditions.

REASON: The subject property is located in the R-63 Multifamily Urban Residential zoning district and
two-family detached dwellings are permitted uses in this district. Sec. 30-419.5 of the zoning ordinance
states that two-family detached dwellings shall be located on lots of not less than 3,200 square feet in area.
Lot width shall be not less than 27 feet. The subject property has 3,118 square feet of area and is 24 feet
wide. A special use permit is necessary for this request.

RECOMMENDATION: In accordance with the requirements of the City Charter and the Zoning
Ordinance, the City Planning Commission will review this request and make a recommendation to City
Council. This item will be scheduled for consideration by the Commission at its March 7, 2022 meeting.

BACKGROUND: The subject property is located on the eastern side of North 30th Street near the
midpoint between East Leigh Street and M Street. The property is 24 feet wide and 126 feet in depth for a
total of
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File Number: PRE.2021.1006

3,118 square feet of area. The lots on the street are generally 18 to 27 feet in width with a depth of 126 feet.
The proposed use of the subject property would be consistent with the neighborhood. Off-street parking can
be provided in the rear of the property and accessed via alley.

The Richmond 300 Master Plan recommends Neighborhood Mixed Uses for the Property. Primary uses
include Single-family houses and duplexes.

Properties in the area generally contain single-family attached and detached homes.

FISCAL IMPACT / COST: The Department of Planning and Development Review does not anticipate
any impact to the City’s budget for this or future fiscal years.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS: Staff time for processing the request; preparation of draft ordinance; and
publishing, mailing and posting of public notices.

BUDGET AMENDMENT NECESSARY: No

REVENUE TO CITY: $300 application fee

DESIRED EFFECTIVE DATE: Upon adoption
REQUESTED INTRODUCTION DATE: January 24, 2022
CITY COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARING DATE: March 14, 2022
REQUESTED AGENDA: Consent

RECOMMENDED COUNCIL COMMITTEE: None

CONSIDERATION BY OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES: City Planning Commission
March 7, 2022

AFFECTED AGENCIES: Office of Chief Administration Officer
Law Department (for review of draft ordinance)

RELATIONSHIP TO EXISTING ORD. OR RES.: None
REQUIRED CHANGES TO WORK PROGRAM(S): None
ATTACHMENTS: Draft Ordinance, Application and Narrative, Plans, Survey, Map

STAFF: David Watson, Senior Planner, Land Use Administration, 804-646-1036
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Application for SPECIAL USE PERMIT |
TN Department of Planning and Development Review
” RICHMONDN Land Use Administration Division
900 E. Broad Street, Room 511
Richmond, Virginia 23219
(804) 646-6304

http:/www.richmondgov.com/ y

Application is hereby submitted for: (check one)
El special use permit, new
[0 special use permit, plan amendment

[ special use permit, text only amendment

Project Name/Location

Property Adress: 615 N 30th Street Date: 7/2/2021
Tax Map 1t E0000477030 Fee: $250

Total area of affected site in acres: 2560 square feet

(See page 6 for fee schedule, please make check payable to the “City of Richmond”)

Zoning
Current Zoning: R-63 - Residential (Mutti-family Urban)

Existing Use; Vacant

Proposed Use
(Please include a detailed description of the proposed use in the required applicant’s report)
Construct a new two-family structure, to be owned and maintained by Urban Hope

Existing Use: Vacant

Is this property subject to any previous land use cases?
Yes No
D If Yes, please list the Ordinance Number:

Applicant/Contact Person: SaanHale

Company; Urban Hope

Mailing Address: PO8ox 23171

City: Richmond State. VA 25 Code: B2

Telephone: _ (804 ) 849-5915 Fax: _( )
Email: sarah@urbanhoperva.org

Property Owner: Uran Hope
If Business Entity, name and title of authorized signee: Sarah Hale, President

(The person or persons executing or attesting the execution of this Application on behalf of the Company certifies that he or
she has or have been duly authorized and empowered to so execute or attest.)

Mailing Address: POBox 23171

City: Richmond State: VA Zip Code: 23223
Telephone: _( h) Fax: _( )

Email: sarah@urbanhoperva.org

Property Owner Signature' /d J/L /j L(

The names, addresses, telephone numbers and signatures of all owners of the property are required. Please attach additional
sheets as needed. If a legal representative signs for a property owner, please attach an executed power of attorney. Faxed or
photocopied signatures will not be accepted.

NOTE: Please attach the required plans, checklist, and a check for the application fee (see Filing Procedures for special use permits)

SUP Application CITY OF RICHMOND 1




URBAT:

Special Use Permit Applicant’s Report: 615 N 30%" Street

With this application, Urban Hope is requesting a Special Use Permit to build a detached two-
family dwelling at 615 N 30" street as allowed in the R-63 zoning district. The proposed structure
consists of two 1,280 square foot two-bedroom apartments. Our non-profit, Urban Hope, intends to
build an affordable two-family building on the lot. Urban Hope is a Richmond-based non-profit, that
helps clients gain financial management skills, provide safe, quality, affordable housing, and walk
alongside clients looking to begin the pathway to homeownership

While the construction of a two-family dwelling is permitted in the R-63 district, the proposed
dwelling does not meet the minimum lot requirements for a detached structure by 81.5 square feet. It
is Urban Hope’s desire to construct this building as a detached structure instead of an attached structure
as allowed by the current zoning and lot size.

This property lies on a block greatly in need of the preservation of affordable housing. Urban
Hope’s building partner, project:HOMES, has a strong reputation of building aesthetically appropriate
homes throughout the East End. All of their new homes are designed with the character of the
neighborhood in mind. The aesthetic look of the home is designed to match its neighbors. All aspects
from the columns, to trim, to the type of windows used are selected based on what will best suit the
neighborhood. All of our homes built throughout North Church Hill have been submitted to, and
approved by, the Section 106 historic review process. The home design we have chosen for this project
(see attached elevations and floor plans) will feature neighborhood housing characteristics.

Furthermore, as this structure meets the existing zoning requirements of a two-family structure,
there will be no adverse impact on traffic, congestion, or parking. The plans for the building reflect two
parking spaces at the rear of the home for the tenants. The home will not have any negative
environmental effects, create density problems, or create an additional hazard for fires and other
dangers.

In summary, the proposed use of the property at 615 N 30" Street will be an affordable, two-
family home that will be owned and maintained by Urban Hope. This house will match the historic
character of the neighborhood, while providing opportunity for affordable housing, reduced vacancy,
and neighborhood infill for North Church Hill. There will be no adverse impacts to community health,
traffic congestion, or safety.



NEW TWO-FAMILY RESIDENCE

615 NORTH 30TH STREET

GLEN ALLEN, VIRGINIA 23060
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STRUCTURAL NOTES

. THE DESIGN INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS PRESUMES THAT THE
STRUCTURE IS TO BE FOUNDED ON NATURAL, UNDISTURBED S$OIL OR
COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL HAVING A SAFE ALLOUWABLE BEARING
PRESSURE OF 2002 PSF. IT 1S THE OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO HAVE
THIS YALUE VERIFIED BY COMPETENT GEOTECHNICAL PERSONNEL.

DESIGN CODES: 2015 VIRGINIA RESIDENTIAL CODE

ALL FOUNDATION AND FOOTING WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED TO
COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 4 OF 2215 VIRGINIA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

NEW FOUNDATION WALL SHALL BE 4" FACE BRICK ON 8" CMU BACKUP MASONRY
WALL WITH FULLY MORTARED OR GROUTED COLLAR JOINT AS NOTED. INSTALL
SOLID CMU BLOCK UNITS AT ALL BEARING POINTS WITHIN WALLS AND AT

INSIDE CORNERS. BALANCED EARTH FILL EACH SIDE OF WALL. GROUT CORES OF
ALL PIERS SOLID. ALLOW MASONRY TO SET 24 HRS. MIN.

BEFORE PLACING GROUT/COREFILL.

ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN THE FULLY GROUTED CORE OF THE CMU -
NOT THE COLLAR JOINT.

TREAT FOUNDATION SOIL FOR INSECTS AS REQUIRED BY
BUILDING CODE, WITH A WARRANTED PROFESSIONAL PEST
CONTROL COMPANY, USING TREATMENT PRODUCTS WHICH ARE
ENVIRONMENTALLY APPROVED AS SAFE.

PRESERVATIVE TREAT ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH MASONRYT OR CONCRETE
OR WOOD USED FOR EXTERIOR WEATHER EXPOSURE (ACQ).
TREATMENT SHALL BE ENVIRONMENTALLY APPROVED AS SAFE.

2. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROPERLY BRACE
AND SHORE ALL NEW OR EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO SAFELY RESIST ALL
REASONABLE LOADS TO WHICH THE NEW CONSTRUCTION MAY BE SUBJECTED
UNTIL PERMANENT BRACING AND SUPPORT 1S IN PLACE.

3. MATERIALS:

- CONCRETE: MINUMUM 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH - 3000 P8I
SLUMP OF 2" - 4"
MAX. AGGREGATE SIZE = 3/4"

- GROUT/COREFILL: ASTM C47e, 9"-11" SLUMP, 2002 S| MIN.
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH.
- REINFORCING STEEL: BARS - ASTM A&l5, GRADE 62
WWF - ASTM AlgS
CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS: ASTM C@, TYPE N, MIN. COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 1902 P9I, f'm = 15200 PSI
FACE BRICK: AS SELECTED BY PROJECT:HOMES.

MASONRY MORTAR: ASTM C2192, TYFPE S.
- ANCHOR BOLTS: AST™ A3271 / A3e ( MILD STEEL )

- STRUCTURAL SAUWN LUMBER: 2X8 FIRST FLOOR JOISTS: * 2 SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE, MC 19
2XI12 SECOND FLOOR JOISTS: * | SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE, MC 19
LINTELS: 2X& OR GREATER: * | SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE, MC 19
2X4'S: * 2 SFF

- PLYWOOD AND OSB: APA RATED SHEATHING, 32/l EXPOSURE 1.
ALL EXTERIOR PLYWOOD OR OSBE WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE NAILED PER
THE REQUIREMENTS FOR BRACED WALL PANELS -
METHOD CS-WSP ( CONTINUOUS SHEATHING-WOOD STRUCTURAL FPANEL)
- 8d COMMON NAIL @ " OC. ALONG PANEL EDGES AND 12" OC. AT
INTERMEDIATE STUD SUPPORTS. ALL EDGES BLOCKED.

- PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES: PER LATEST REQUIREMENTS OF THE
TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE (¢ TFPI ).
- LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVvL):

HAVING THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM PROPERTIES: E=1.9ES PSI, Fb=2602 S|,
Fvih= 285 PSI, Fec=152 PSI

4. FOR ALL CONCRETE WORK: CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE SECTIONS
OF ACI| 318 AND ACI 32|, CODE-CURRENT EDITIONS

5. FOR ALL STRUCTURAL MASONRY CONSTRUCTION: CONFORM TO ALL
APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF ACI 532., CODE-CURRENT EDITION.

6. DESIGN LOADS

GROUND SNOW LOAD: 20 PSF

MIN. ROOF LIVE LOAD: 20 PSF

WIND SPEED / EXPOSURE: Wult = 115 MPH, Yasd = 83 MPH / EXPOSURE B

FLOOR SYSTEM DESIGN 1S BASED ON RESIDENTIAL LIVING AREA LIVE LOAD = 4@ PSF
LOADING CONDITION MINIMUM, WITH LL/DEFLECTION = L/26@ MAXIMUM

7. PROVIDE FULL STUD SUPPORT UNDER BEARING SURFACES OF ROOF RAFTERS.
DOUBLE STUDS AT ALL WINDOW AND DOOR LINTELS.

8. VERIFY ALL FLOOR, JOIST AND RAFTER BEARING ELEVATIONS W/ OUNER IN THE
FIELD.

2. PROVIDE AND INSTALL HURRICANE TIES AS MANUFACTURED BY "SIMPSON
STRONG TIE" AT ROOF RAFTER BEARINGS.

1©2. PROVIDE WOOD LINTELS AT ALL WOOD FRAMED WINDOW AND DOOR OFPENINGS
AS SHOUN ON THE DRAWINGS.
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CONTINUOUS RIM CAP ALL FLAT SURFACES W/ 11" SHALL BE NAILED PER REQMTS FOR < s
OR END JOIST PREFINISHED METAL COPINGS TO DRAIN — CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED BRACED WALL o T m Q
- DIMENSIONS SHOUN ARE +/- /\_v\ PANELS, METHOD CS-WSP - TYP. - STANDARD & o
n
: ARA 3 —— 12 | LAP OF 7" ON HARDIPLANS AS SHOUN HOLD LINTEL TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE W R S o
PARALLEL S / . OF DOUBLE TOP PLATE TO HOLD o W
FRAMING / PVC RAKE MOLDING AND WINDOW E AT BATH AS HIGH AS INSTALL BEADBOARD - -
3 / X6 PVC RAKE BD POSSIBLE ) VENTED CEILING AT REAR QQ
5/4 X 4 AZEK OR HARDITRIM © / 7 2 on  PORCHES BOTH FLOORS B < W
SYNTHETIC WOOD MATERIAL ~ / VA v SIMPSON POST TO W O
FOR CORNER BOARDS - TYP
CONTINUOUS RIM ~// / - BEAM CAP - TYP N = &
OR BAND JoIST ] 7 z Q N o m
TRUSS BEARING 3 / B N TRUSS BEARING © O
ICULAR 3 / / ! ] L XAQ
_ = I / TILE OVER DUROCK TILE
DIMENSIONAL ASPHALT SHINGLE AN N\ - . BACKER BD OVER
ROCFING OVER 32* FELT OVER 5/8" N N &> 2 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE
NOM. APA 32/16 SPAN RATED @ N OVER 7" TREATED X
&d ® 6" OC. SHEATHING OVER WOOD FRAMED . Auv PLYWOOD DECK - Q
ALONG PORCH ROOF STRUCTURE o = —C SLOPE TO DRAIN N
BRACED Re = o)
WALL PANEL PREFINISHED METAL = SIMPSON POST BASE
GUTTER ¢ DS, = W/ MIN. 4" DIAM. GALY -
~ BOLT - TYP &
| 2ND FLOOR _ « J ) 2ND FLOOR T
N BRACED WALL - — = = = = = = = = = = = 7 = — —
yeay PANEL _ 7 — N = — — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ | _ _ 10.20.21| PERMIT SET
— X PYC WRAPPED NEW : ] i ¥
PORCH BEAMS - TYP. /_ q =) mark date description
~ { |
WOOD FACE AND CORNER s 8 A\m/v ANE A\m/v
3-16d ® 16" BRACKETS AS SHOUN - PAINT N @ N4 N . ob £
OC. ALONG = | % m_ds:m NQN?QMMM
BRACED WALL I ﬂ & : > , ) ch'kd: drw
P PROVIDE TURNED. LOAD-BEARING (3500 —— X | ~ _ > , 5/4 X & TREATED WOOD © cad # A202.DWG
] LBS.) WOOD POST - PROVIDE AND INSTALL / = / mmmm_wmm %_M FIRST FLOOR
GALY ANCHORAGE TO FRAMING AT TOP - \ A —
N e IcULAR AND BASE AS REQD - TYP ,, 5 / ] sheet title
_ FRAM 15T FLOBR _ - — - - - — - — — — = = =S N — ST LR ELEVATIONS
CONTINUOUS F=iM PAINTED PYC RISER _ , =
OR BAND JOIST N | _ A
\L FACES AT STEPS - TYP > = jE=sess=s===== e e e e e e e e e B e e e B e e e e e e S S S e e aas = 5 2
) SR ) ) e e e e e N i
PERPENDICULAR \ — |\ - ﬁ — HOLD LINTEL TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE
“m bZ_ZQ T4G COMPOSITE PORCH INSU ED, METAL CRAWL SPACE 4" FACE BRICK AS SELECTED NOTE: SILL OF THIS WINDOW, OF DOUBLE TOP PLATE TO HOLD 12"X12" BRICK PORCH
DECKING - SLOPE TO DRAIN ACCESS DOOR - VERIFY SIZE ON &" CMU BACKUP ON BOTH FLOORS, SHALL CLEAR WINDOW E AT BATH AS HIGH AS PIERS ON CONC
AWAY FROM HOUSE WILL ALLOW INSTALLATION AND CONCRETE FOOTING - TYP COUNTERTOP AND POSSIBLE FOOTING - TYP
. ) PAINTED PVC LATTICE MAINTENANCE OF CRAWL SPACE BUILDING FOUNDATION BACKSPLASH PREFINISHED ALUMINUM OR
PR b m ) m U E b F F > bz m r SCREEN PANEL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT VINTL GUARD/HAND RAIL
m b @ uﬂ = r = b uﬂ _ QZ SYSTEM AS SELECTED BY
A2 PROJECT:HOMES -
b_ mgzzmmﬂﬂ_QZ@ 1/4" = 1'=0" 0 2 4 8’
NO SCALE sheet 6 of 7
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1 2 3 4 5

1 |
Design No. U344 Design No. U327 Design No. L569 =
Bearing Wall Rating — 1 Hr. Bearing Wall Rating — 1 Hr. 1 1 —
Finish Rating — 26 Min. Finish Rating — 23 Min. Unrestrained Assembly Rating — 1 Hr. PREFINISHED METAL DRIP
8 FIRE-RETARDANT CELLULOSE . FLASHI LUl
1 EDGE FL NG =0
/0 LASS BATT INSULATION < o)
. AT ROOF Ix& HARDITRIM FASCIA -
| _ P PP PR P : fio
m i PAINT w 9
O T A% L] [ SEE TRUSS SHOP DRAWNGS FOR | / s
3 ‘ =S o222 5 : ALL REQUIRED BRACING AT N | EXTEND FIRE RATED < m
/A (X TRUSSE CC Y | EXTERIOR WALL TO ROOF =~ ¢
@ ® N OO0 T
A @ @ 1. Wood Studs — Nom. 2 by 4 in. spaced 16 or 24 in. O.C., effectively ‘
\ oross broced. M@ /@v METAL FLASHING ABOVE
. ” . 5/8" DRYWALL CEILING, o — D
2. Furring Channel — Resilient, 25 MSG galv steel. Furring channels GLUED W.MU s _Ou__mme.mm__w ._.mw ) ALL HEADS AND AT SILLS - DAVID R. WINN, LLC
3 spaced vertically 24 in. OC, flange portion screw attached to one side of TRUSS CHORD PREFINISHED WHERE idential desi
U U wwm_w mﬁw_ MM«K\M in. long diamond shaped point, double lead Phillips 1. Flooring System — The flooring system shall consist of the following: EXPOSED - TYPICAL residentia esign
. . — %" thi i i i System No. 1 - M 10132 BERRYMEADE PLACE
- 3. Gypsum Board* — %" thick, 4 ft wide applied vertically. Screw Y ., WOOD LINTEL - SEE
1. (MMMMQWMW\QM_‘O MMO_‘MUQM _w_vh MOL:QM%Q—MMMOWJA. in. 0.C., _Qﬁo_‘o__vx braced, and attached one side to ﬁc_‘l:o channels with 1 in. _O:Q. mm_ﬂla_‘m__mzo. w:_u_u_ooﬂm:n — Nom. ._.m\uN in. thick A u\Av nom. w.r.m_dm_.u_om:‘ is to ._u.m cwmav wood structural FRAMING PLANS 2/l SIMULATED DIVIDED LITE GLEN >_|_Imz. VIRGINIA 23060
2. Wood Structural Panel Sheathing — Nom. 1% in. thick, 4 ft wide self—tapping Type S or S—12 steel screws spaced 8 in. OC, vertical panels _:mﬁo_._m.a vo_‘_wo:a_oc_o_‘ ﬁo. the bo_mﬁ.m with end ._o_sﬁm.wﬁo@@m-.ma. _u_éooa DOUBLE HUNG WINDOWS,
. >T> m ﬁ Q m: AI. UM .—@ mm d. _N .Q N ) ﬁ Q ﬁ Q ‘@OmDﬁw _OOQAOQ an_sQ% Uwﬁswwﬂ_ wﬁcaw‘ SQ__—UOQ_‘Q QQQOIOQ on Oﬁ—o_O_‘ wmQO WOOC_‘OQ ﬁO: ‘_O_wﬁw s_ﬁj OODwﬁ—HmerOD QQ—._Ow_<Q QDQ ZO. @Q _‘_DOQQ w_JQm._—A 30__w~ /\_ZI-\_I mx._-mcomo ﬁ _lmeOI-\
board a %ww ca __u:% _umN . >ﬂwm,m‘m J ﬂﬁ_wﬂ_vﬁw %mmo_‘"msﬁw__ Mﬂo._”: | directly to studs with 1-1/4" long, diamond shaped point, double lead spaced 12" OC along each joist. Staples having equal or greater withdrawal g OR EQUIV.) - TYP. e
%o_‘ ( v* vm_._« t (ot ﬁ%-‘ ! oﬂ ard FhE= P :mM e s“_ _ o._% Phillips head steel screws spaced 12 in. OC, vertical joints located over and lateral resistance strength may be substitutrd for the 6d nails.
imension of shee (strength axis) or face grain of plywood, parallel wi studs. . . . . .
studs. Vertical joints centered on studs, and staggered one stud space Vapor Barrier — (Optional) — Nom. 0.030 in. thick commercial asphalt saturated felt.
?03. wallboard joints. Horizontal b.o:._ﬁm c.ooxoa with nom. 2 by 4 in. wood AMERICAN GYPSUM COMPANY - Types AGX-1, M—GLASS,, AG-C, LIGHTROC. ALL TRIM, CASING, STOOL,
O e e e o T o e s i CGC INC —Types C, SCX, SHX, FRX—G, IP—X1, IP-X2, IPC-AR, ULIX, ULX. Finish Floor — Min. 1 by 4 in. T & G lumber installed perpendicular to the joists, or A e N e e Bl "AZEK" OR "HARDITRIM" x4
0.C. at perimeter of panels. PANEL REY S A — Type PRX. min 15/32 in. thick wood structural panels, min grade "Underlayment” or "Single—Floor”. || SYNTHETIC WOOD MATERIAL ﬁ_
3A. Fiber Sprayed* — As an alternate to Batts and Blankets (item 3) — UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO — Types C, SCX, SHX, ULIX, ULX, FRX-G, MM%MQ %«_ML: of plywood or strength axis of panel to be perpendicular to joists with joionts FOR CORNER BOARDS AND "
Spray applied cellulose insulation material. The fiber is applied with water IP=X1, IP=X2, IPC-AR. ) EXT. WINDOW TRIM AND SILLS mmv —_—
to ﬁooB%_oa_v\ m___.zn,_m Nﬁo_%& oon,_\ma\ﬁ S.ﬁﬂoooao:mo _sm: ﬁum o.mv_momﬁw@ USG BORAL DRYWALL FSZ LLC — Type PRX. 2. Cross Bridging —1 by 3 in.
instrugtions supplied wi e product with a nomina ensity of 2.
Ib./ftS Alternat Application Method: fiber is cppligd without water or USG MEXICO S A DE C V — Types C, SCX, SHX, FRX-G, IP—X1, 3. Wood Joists — 2 by 10 in. (2 x 12's are to be used), spaced 16 in. OC, firestopped. FLOOR FINISH A8 INDICATED ON THE 2x4 STUDS @ 16" - FILL ALL
adhesive at a nominal dry density of 3.5 ib/ft° in accordance with the IPX-2, IPC-AR, ULX. 4, Batts and Blankets* — (Optional) — Glass fiber or mineral wool insulation bearing the UL PLANS - OVER 172" MIN STUD PERIMETER CAVITIES W/
application instructions supplied with the product. o . ) Classification Marking as to Surface Burning Characteristics and/or Fire Resistance. — ' ' . SPRAYED-IN FIBERGLASS
- i 4 m omm ond Blankets* — 3 1/2 in. ﬁ.: ick mineral wool _uoﬁw.. placed to il When the resilient channels (item 5) are spaced 16 in. OC, the insulation shall be a LNDERLATTIENT Wit JOINTS INSULATION (SPIDER-SYSTEM),
US GREENFIBER L L C _zwuuw. INS745 and INS750LD for use with wet or QJ\ interior of wall. attached to the 4 in. face of the studs with wﬁo_u_mm . . N . . . @ﬂbgmmmo mmoz ._-Inu@m OF ._-T_m
application. INS515LD, INS541LD, INS735, INS765LD, and placed 24 in. OC . maximum of 3 1/2 in. thick, and shall be seoured against the subflooring with staples SUBFLOOR PLYWOOD - PER UL. f D oo aLe
P - Vb a in. or held suspended in the concealed space with O. in. diam galv stee . :
4. Gypsum Board* — %" ﬁLﬂw.ﬁM_.m @_Mowooww_m mﬁwo&o.ﬁmh&womw__,wMMMﬁ__ww_x ’ ROCKWOOL — Type SAFEnSOUND wires attached to w_._m wood _.omm.ﬁm at 12 in. oo. Szw:.ﬁzm resilient o:o::.m_m (tem 5) DESIGN * L5692 iy
iﬂ_%wa xs mg_aw s%cmw v_<s°:oa xmﬂmoiﬁ with n_mﬁ_ owﬁwmﬁ 8”:8_ %m_ THERMAFIBER INC — Type SAFB, SAFB FF. mmc_wm%&on y ,ﬂnw_ﬂﬁomm:d N,o Jn. cwo.%ﬁmﬂ_ _w@mwa__ﬁaﬁ_wmommwmom%mo___,M_n_oxmmwomm . _u_moom m_dn“ Mw n"n"n__”__n nﬂ T 3-16d NAILS @ 16" ALONG
. 3% in. . 0. in. iam, in. di . , , o0 C:
wo_:m_. . _oq__o:M:Mﬁcam o:a_:oﬁmvmmamﬁﬁ_‘:,oﬁ wo ._JM A _ﬂ«ﬂm: wh_mma:omr S %MM%M 4A. _o_ommwhmcoq_u _”ﬁmc_nmoa |§ o»w_.om _ o_ﬁw_‘._._oﬁw ﬁoz_aﬁ., 4) lﬁu mw:.zusmox the concealed space or draped over the resilient channels and gypsum panel membrane. 54" APA mw\__muv ._.Q_M o TURD! FLOOR = __meﬂnm.__.lf@_ n.v_u._Jm\__MbOmU WALL
other than 48 in., wallboard is to be installed horizontally. Joints exposed glass tibér batls bearing the assitication Marking as to ouriace ial* — ili / - /
or covered with tape and compound. Y P Burning and/or Fire Resistance, friction—fitted to fill the interior of the 4A. Loose Fil zﬂm:a_* As an n.h_ﬁo_‘:oﬁo to ltem 5, .s:o: ¢._.w _‘om___o.:ﬁ channels (ftem 5) PLYWOOD SHEATHING SUBFLOOR, 2 X 12 RIM JOIST - INSULATE e
P P are spaced a maximum of 12 in.OC — Any loose fill material bearing the UL
AMERICAN GYPSUM CO — Types AGX-1, AG—C, M—Glass, LightRoc. wall. . o_omm%oo:o: Marking for wcaoom.wc_‘:m:@ m_..o-.ooﬁm:mmom there is _._o@ limit in the overall GLUED AND SCREUWED TO TOP OF 2X AT PERIMETER JOIST SPACE c
CABOT MANUFACTURING ULC — 5/8 Type, Type Blueglass Exterior Sheathing see Botts and Blankets (BKNV or BZJZ) Categories for rames o thickness of insulation. , JOISTS - FER UL. DESIGN *L56% TYP / (A AS PER WALL - TP
- - - ’ . . . L R L e R e e g e LSS C
MMM._.%__,_zwmm_ud\M”_uM”r o_,zA_U_U xw. __um >w, wovw . w_._vw . A_MWX., ”_ Mx.mcwox,.sww, WRX. 5. Joints and Screwheads — Gypsum board joints covered with paper tape and 5. __..:M:uoa o:o::o_m |_ mow___oﬂ_” o:o:m__o_m ?M_‘Bwa oﬁawm MSG thick @M_Mwﬁmw_. — e vuM BEAD OF ACOUSTICAL B n
— Type C, Type X or X—1(Finished Rating is ioint d. S head d with ioint d. A nstalled perpendicular to the wood joists, spaced a maximum o in. 2 X 12 WOOD FLOOR JOISTS - .
minutes) Type ECGR, Type GlasRoc, GlasRoc—2, T et ok aveoerm vencor Slaster 0" be. anop OC when no insulation is fitted in the concealed space. Otherwise the EY ol SPACING W | SEALANT AT DRYWALL = e
Easi—Lite Tvos X—2. SilentFX alternate, nom. 3/32 in. thick gypsum veneer plaster may be applied to N nt == VERIFY SIZE AND SPACING W/ L Nz
CONTINENETAL BUILDING PRODUCTS OPERATING CO, LLC. — Types LGFCS, LGFCGA e e o g, aeied veneer boseboard. with the joints Ceciiont. channel postioned B in. 0C at gypsurn panel buttesomts (3 in =1 FRAMING PLANS ON THE DRAUNGS | CEILING EpaES - TP Tl S
) — lypes ) ) reinforced with paper tape. i 1 n. . ! —Jol n. W{ S
LGFC-C, LGFC~C/A, 6. Non-Bearing Wall Partition Intersection — (Optional) — NOT APPLICABLE from each end of panel). Channels oriented opposite at panel @@@ AN xw@@@@@%@xiwg@g@@w Q@@@?Q @ <L} .
GEORGIA—PACIFIC GYPSUM LLC — Types TG-C, TYPE X, VENEER PLASTER BASE stud or nom. 2 by 6 in. stud nailed together with two 3—1/2 in. long 10d Chamels secured to wﬂoz it s%% 1=1/4"in. long Type S orews = = T —
— TYPE X, WATER RATED — TYPE X, SHEATHING — TYPE X, SOFFIT— TYPE X, nails spaced a max. 16 in. OC vertically and fastened to one side of the ) - 1ong 1yp : ’ . (7))
" = .- . g . : 3 172" THICK BATT INSULATION - MAY BE PREPAINTED HARDIPLANK
GREENGLAS TYPE X, TYPE LWX, WATER—RATED-TYPE LWX, SHEATHING minimum 2 by 4 stud with 3 in. long 10 d nails spaced a max. of 16 in. DRAPED OVER RESILIENT CHANNELS SMOOTH FINISH SIDING (5"
TYPE-LWX, TYPE DGLW, WATER—RATED TYPE DGLW, SHEATHING TYPE DGLW, OC vertically. Intersection between partition wood studs to be flush with the 6. Gypsum Board* — Nom. 5/8 in. thick, 48 in. wide gypsum panels. " o0 DING (& e
WATER—RATED — TYPE LW2X, SHEATHING — TYPE LW2X, TYPE DGLOW, 2 by 4 in. studs. The wall partition wood studs are to be framed by with " : SPACED NOT GREATER THAN 12" OC. - EXPOSURE), BLIND NAILED
) h . - When resilient channels (ltem 5) are used, gypsum panels installed PER UL. DESIGN * L 569 - TYP OVER TYVEK AR BARRIER
WATER—RATED — TYPE DGL2W, SHEATHING — TYPE DGL2W, TYPE DGG, TYPE a second 2 by 4 in. wood stud fastened with 3 in. _o:madoa :o__wo _.wwomwa with long dimension perpendicular to resilient channels. . . -
DAP, TYPE DS. a max. 16 in. OC vertically. Maximum one non—bearing ' wall"BaHit ! Gypsum panels secured with 1 in. long Type S bugle head screws (OVER 5/8" FIRE RATED
NATIONAL GYPSUM CO —Types FSK, FSK—G, FSW. FSW—3. FSW-=5, FSW—-G intersection per stud cavity. Non—bearing wall partition stud depth shall be . I . . 5/8", FIRE RATED, TYPE 'C' DRYWALL ; GYPSUM SHEATHING WHERE
yp s » ) » ) O b spaced 12 in. OC and located a minimum of 1/2 in. from side i
FSK-C, FSW—C, FSMR—C, FSW—6, FSL, FSW—8. at @ minimum equal to the depth of the bearing wall. joints and 3 in. from end joints. End joints secured to both resilient CEILING, SCREWED TO 25 GA. RESILIENT FIRE RATING 15 REQUIRED) y
PABCO BUILDING PRODUCTS LLC, DBA PABCO GYPSUM — Types PG—11, *Bearing the UL Classification Mark channels as shown in the end joint detail. URRING CHANNELS W/ 1" SCREWS - PER OVER 172" NOM. APA RATED (7]
PGS-WRS, PGl. UL. DESIGN * 569 - PAINT - TYP. e OSB SHEATHING PER UL. —y ]
UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO — Types AR, C, FRX-G, IP—X2, m i i m CGC INC - Types C, IP—X2, IPC—AR. DESIGN * U244 (NOTE: ALL - . M
__UOI>_N. <<_NO. mox. m_._x. C_r_x. C_lx. USGX or WRX. QQ H _ ﬂ. Q / UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO - ._.<U0w O“ __UIXN. IPC—AR. | X3 mm_ﬁvg_zo AT _(__Ulmmbz - ._-4\_-.0\ 0@m @T_m.b.._-T__ZQ @T_.b._l_l mm - o
USG BORAL DRYWALL SFZ LLC — Types C, SCX, USGX . o . o 5/8" THK GTPSUM BOARD BATTEN NAILED PER REQUIREMENTS T T
USG MEXICO S A DE C V — Types AR, C, IPX-2, IPC-AR sz _ _QC% BE A = _Z® 7. Battens, = Nom. 6 by N?K_N g.mw\w in. thick pieces of gypsum board CENTERED UNDER LB OOR JOINTS - FOR CONTINUOUSLY (- =
SCX, SHX, ULX, USGX, WRG or WRX. o M_umm:& w oc o_,%%w%: M&%%M_u_m“ formed of 16 SWG. Mw 062 SEE ITEM 7T PER UL. DESIGN * LB&9 - TXP. STRUCTURAL PANEL METHOD —~ (1] &)
5. Gypsum Board* — %" thick, 4 ft wide, applied horizontally or vertically. : . ) . 7 . ) . . . _ " ; 3
) . X in. thick) steel with 1-1/8 in. legs and 1/2 in. crown, driven flush \ CS-WsP. 8d NAILS @ 6" OC. 7} 1]
>ﬁwo:mauﬁm mﬁca_m or W_wwx_m@.oﬁ u_._ _:_.A wuo. s_:._a@n MmBo:M. oooﬁma Mﬁmo_ MJ\ with gypsum board batten strips. The battens and staples are optional 5/8" FIRE RATED DRYWALL AT INTERIOR ALONG PANEL EDGES AND @ |- L IO
nails 1 7/8 in. long, 0.0915 in. shank diam, and 1/4 in. diam heads. when the finish flooring consists of Floor Topping Mixture*. OF FIRE RATED EXTERIOR SIDE WALLS 12" OC. AT INTERMEDIATE —
When used in widths other than 48 in., wallboard is to be installed 9 PER UL DESIGN * U344 - 1/2" DRYWALL i @._.CU. O.C_U_UON._.@» - TYPICAL < N o
horizontally. Joints exposed or covered with tape and compound. 8. Finishing System — (Not Shown) — Vinyl, or dry premixed joint compound, MAY BE USED ON ALL OTHER EXTERIOR . UNO = — ~— X
AMERICAN GYPSUM CO — Types AGX—1, AG—C, M—Glass, LightRoc. applied in two coats to joints and screwheads. Nom. 2 in. wide paper WALLS), ATTACHED TO STUDS PER e W o O
CABOT MANUFACTURING ULC — 5/8 Type, Type Blueglass Exterior Sheathing wn__ﬁwwzmmco%mm in nmwx_owmhmmﬂ omwﬁww:ﬂo over M__ b__w_mws ﬁ%méa REQMTS FOR CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED - R X
CGC INC — Type AR, C, IP-X1, IP-X2, IPC-AR, SCX, ULX, USGX, WRX, WRX. surface of 9\_8::“ panels. P y PP BRACED WALL PANEL - PAINT - TYP. = w w (o)
CONTINENETAL BUILDING PRODUCTS OPERATING CO, LLC - . . I 3-1ed NAILS @ l&" ALONG o W
GEORGIA—PACIFIC GYPSUM LLC — Types TG—C, Greenglas TYPE X, Type DGG ISUPERBARRIER" SELECTED PANELS AS LOCATED ON B N 2 W
NATIONAL GYPSUM CO —Types FSK, FSK—G, FSW, FSW—3, FSW—5, FSW—G sz _ Qcm mr ng \ Om __l _Z® SEINFORAED v ABOR SHEET Al@3 - TYP X
FSK—C, FSW—C, FSMR—C, FSW—6, FSL, FSW-8. ! BARRIER W/ TAPED 3/4" APA 32/16, T4G W 5 S <
PABCO BUILDING PRODUCTS LLC, DBA PABCO GYPSUM — Types PG-11, . . AND SEALED JOINTS -  STURDI-FLOOR PLYWOOD = SET SILL IN SILL SEALANT o
ASSEMBLY AT 2ND FLOOR TR T | ow 3k
IPC-AR, SCX, ULIX, ULX, USGX or WRX. ‘ TOP OF JOIST ] FIRECODE 'X' DRYWALL AT = © Ea
USG BORAL DRYWALL SFZ LLC — Types C, SCX, USGX w“ INSIDE FACE - INSULATE AT
USG MEXICO S A DE C V — Types AR, C, IP-X1, IPX-2, IPC—AR 2X8 SOLID WooD BLKG BETWEEN ONE HOUR FIRE RATED o WMM_ﬂwﬁ__m.m me._. SPACE AS
SCX, ULX, USGX or WRX. ENDS OF EACH FLOOR JOIST AT PARTITION .b."._- ENTRY PER 2 X 8 WOoOoD FLOOR JOISTS - ”“ =
6. Steel Framing Members — (Optional) — NOT USED ENTRY AND MAIN FLOOR - DO NOT o UL. DESIGN * U321 VERIFY SIZE AND SPACING W/ S
7. Non—Bearing Wall Partition Intersection — (Optional) — Two nom. 2 by 4 in ATTACH BLKG OR JOISTS OF EACH _u__u_u_\mm sz.._m_umw._ﬂ THIN SET CERAMIC TILE FRAMING PLANS ON THE = TRTD NAILER AT BOTTOM
. stud or :om\_. 2 by 6 in. stud nailed ﬁoamﬁ_._wu_‘ with two 3-1/2 _: _ozvm doa. FLOOR STRUCTURE TO EACH OTHER OF _Ub_m._._._._oz AT ENTRY - SEE PLANS DRAWINGS \ mﬂm OF GTP SHEATHING
nails spaced a max. 16 in. OC vertically and fastened to one side of the FLOOR FINISH AS A \ FOR EXTENT TERMITE INSPECTION —_ N i
minimum 2 by 4 mﬁca. with 3 in. _o:o._.o d nails spaced a max. of .8 in. SELECTED SHALL ALIGN TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL [ COND[TIONED CRAWL SPACE | GAP PER CODE : RI® MIN. (CODE APPROVED
OC vertically. Intersection between partition wood studs to be flush with the \ o FOR CRAWL SPACE
2 by 4 in. studs. The wall partition wood studs are to be framed by with TILE AT ENTRY 172" UNDERLAYMENT OVER 3/4" 3 N s R P -
a second 2 by 4 in. wood stud fastened with 3 in. long 10d nails spaced 3/4" NOM. STURDI-ELOOR NOM. 8TURD|-FLOOR ME o= 2XI© TREATED SILL PLATE WITH I \\ 1§ EXPOSURE) FOAM INSULATION = —
a max. 16 in. OC vertically. Maximum one non—bearing wall partition @cmm_logm._ZQ OVER 2 X & J SUBFLOORING OVER 2 X 8 WOOD z 2 N nMu % < SILL SEALER ANCHORED TO CMU L | BD ADHERED TO INSIDE L
intersection per stud cavity. Non—bearing wall partition stud depth shall be UOOD FLOOR JOISTS - TvP FLOOR JOISTS - TYP AT ENTRY THEESZ30 | W' X8 GALY AB. W HOOK @ - A FACE OF CMU - TYP. (MAY n_._m ADn 00151 | PERMIT SET
at a minimum equal to the depth of the bearing wall. B w DETZo: | 32" NOT GREATER THAN 12" FROM ] A EXTEND DOUN TO TOP OF =
*Bearing the UL Classification Mark N = ! 5/8" FIRECODE X DRYWALL AT =53 Zzz 0 |ENDS OF PLATE SECTIONS - TO BE I8, PR s FOOTING IF MORE THAN 24" wm ) rark | date descrintion
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ADDRESS: 615 N 30TH
PARCEL: EO000632035
ZONED: R-63
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REAR: 5’
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